

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SA No. 247 of 2015
Padmakar and anr v. Durga and ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr D. U. Thakre, Adv for appellants

CORAM : A.V. NIRGUDE, J

DATED : 7th May 2015

Issue notice to respondents no. 2 to 6
before admission, returnable on 2nd July 2015. Mr K.
R. Lule, learned counsel waives service of notice on
respondent no. 1.

JUDGE

joshi