

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2015

**Padmakar S/o Narayan Bhonde And Another Petitioner
V/S**

Durga W/o Arunrao Datir And Others Respondent

D. U. Thakare Sharad B. Parate For Petitioner

Kaustubh R Lule For R-1 (caveator). For Respondent

CORAM : V.K. YAWALKAR REGISTRAR(JUDL.)

DATE : 5th July, 2018

P.C. :

4 weeks time granted.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)