

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Second Appeal No. 247 of 2015

[Padmakar S/o. Narayan Bhonde and anr. Vs. Durga W/o Arunrao Datir and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. D. U. Thakre, Advocate for the appellants

Mr. K. R. Lule, Advocate for respondent no. 1

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 12/07/2022

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to
take steps as one of the respondents informed to be dead.

2. Stand over to 26-7-2022.

JUDGE

wasnik