

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.247/2015**

Padmakar s/o Narayan Bhonde and another  
Vs.  
Durga w/o Arunrao Datir and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri K.R. Lule, Advocate for respondent No.1

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**  
**DATED : 26/07/2022**

Learned Counsel for appellants sought time to take steps to bring legal representatives of respondent Nos.4 and 6 on 27/06/2022 and 12/07/2022, however, no steps were taken.

2. Last chance is granted to take steps within one week, otherwise matter will be abated against respondent Nos.4 and 6.

**JUDGE**

*R.S. Sahare*