

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO.247/2015

Padmakar s/o Narayan Bhone and another
Vs.
Durga w/o Arunrao Datir and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri D.U. Thakre, Advocate for appellants
Shri K.R. Lule, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM : MRS. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATED : 23/08/2022

Learned counsel for respondent Shri K.R. Lule submits that he has returned the file to respondent No.1 and respondent No.1 even obtained 'no objection' on Vakalatnama. As such, he may be discharged.

2. In view of this, the learned Counsel for respondent Shri K.R. Lule is hereby discharged.

3. Two weeks time is granted to file Vakalatnama, if any, to respondent No.1.

4. List the matter on **12/09/2022**.

JUDGE