

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 863 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 864 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2015
(Padmakar S/o Narayan Bhonde & Anr.
Vs.
Durga W/o Arunrao Datir & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. D.U. Thakare, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2022.

Civil Application No. 863/2022 seeks condonation of delay for bringing legal heirs of respondent/s on record and Civil Application No. 864/2022 for setting aside abatement and bringing legal heirs of respondent/s on record.

2. Mr. P.S. Kshirsagar, learned counsel appears for all the respondents and opposed the applications. Accepting the reasons given in the applications, the delay is condoned.

3. The legal heirs of respondent Nos. 4 & 6 be brought on record by tomorrow. Upon the same being done, issue notice to the added respondents, returnable

on **29.09.2022**.

4. The appellants to serve the added respondents by that time by *Hamdast*.

5. Mr. Kshirsagar, learned counsel waives service of notice for the added respondents.

JUDGE

SD. Bhimte