

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 247/2015**

*PADMAKAR S/O NARAYAN BHONDE AND ANOTHER*  
*VS*  
*DURGA W/O ARUNRAO DATIR AND OTHERS*

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr. Y.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate h/f. Mr. S.P. Kshirsagar, Advocate  
for respondent no. 1

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 29/09/2022**

Mr. Y.S. Kshirsagar, learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 1 makes a statement that respondent no. 5 has passed away on 23.09.2022 and steps will have to be taken.

2. None appears for the appellants.
3. List the matter after two weeks.

**JUDGE**