

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2015

Padmakar S/o. Narayan Bhonde and arr.

...**VERSUS**...

Durga W/o. Arunrao Datir and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri B.C.Pal, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 05th DECEMBER, 2022

Two weeks' time is granted, by way of last chance, to take necessary steps in respect of deceased respondent no. 5.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

B.T.Khapekar