

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.247/2015**

Padmakar s/o Narayan Bhonde and another  
Vs.

Durga w/o Arunrao Datir and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri D.U. Thakare, Advocate for appellants  
Shri Y.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate h/f Shri S.P. Kshirsagar,  
Advocate for respondent No.1

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 21/12/2022**

The learned Counsel for appellants seeks valid  
time to take necessary steps.

2. List the matter after Christmas Vacation,  
2022.

**JUDGE**

*R.S. Sahare*