

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**Civil Application (CAS) No. 19 of 2023**

**in**

**Second Appeal (SA) No. 247 of 2015**

**Padmakar S/o Narayan Bhonde and another**

**Versus**

**Durga W/o Arunrao Datir and others**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

None for the appellant.

Shri S.P.Kshirsagar, Advocate for the respondent no.1.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**

**DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2023.**

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of respondent no.5, returnable on **24<sup>th</sup> February, 2023**.

2. The appellants are permitted to serve the proposed legal heirs of respondent no.5 by private mode of service, in addition to regular mode of service and shall file an affidavit to that effect and also remove office objections, if any, by next date, failing which the appellants shall deposit Rupees Five Hundred towards costs, with High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.

**[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]**