

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2015

**Padmakar S/o Narayan Bhonde And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S**

Durga W/o Arunrao Datir And OthersRESPONDENT

NONE FOR THE APPELLANT.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 24th February, 2023

P.C. :

None for the appellant. Stand over to 01.03.2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)