

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2015

**Padmakar S/o Narayan Bhonde And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S**

Durga W/o Arunrao Datir And OthersRESPONDENT

D. U. THAKARE for Petitioner

S.P. KSHIRSAGAR (FOR R 1) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th July, 2023

P.C. :

**Stand over two weeks to file vakalatnama for added
R.Nos.4(i,ii) & 6(i.ii)**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)