



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 126 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.247 OF 2015

(Padmakar s/o Narayan Bhonde and another Vs. Durga w/o Arunrao Datir and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. D. U. Thakare, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. A. D. Dangore, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE: 20th FEBRUARY, 2024.

On earlier occasions, similar application is allowed. The request for early hearing was thus allowed. There is no reason for not allowing this application. The application is allowed accordingly.

SECOND APPEAL NO.247/2015:

List the second appeal for final hearing in the week commencing from 18.03.2024.

JUDGE