



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Second Appeal No.247 of 2015

Padmakar s/o Nrayan Bhonde and another
vs.
Durga w/o Arunrao Datir and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

None for the Appellants.

Mr. A.B. Satpute h/f Mr. A.D. Dangore, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : **M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**
DATE : **11th JUNE, 2024.**

It appears that, on the request of the appellants, early hearing was granted. In spite of that, the matter has not been argued.

02] Today, the appellants are absent. Learned Counsel Mr. Satpute appearing for respondent No.1 submits that arguing Counsel Mr. Dangore is also not available today.

03] Hence, the matter is adjourned for two weeks. It is made clear that if the appellants fail to argue the matter on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be heard as per its sequence number.

JUDGE

**sandesh*