

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.247 OF 2015**

[Padmakar S/o. Narayan Bhonde and Anr. **..Vs..** Durga W/o Arunrao Datir  
and Ors.]

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr V. G. Bhamburkar, Advocate for Appellants.  
Mr A. D. Dangore, Advocate for Respondent No.1.  
Mr M. S. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2(a, b), 3, LR's of R-5 and 6(a and b).

**CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025.**

1. On the request of the learned counsel for appellants, list on 13.03.2025 for final hearing at 02:30 p.m.

**JUDGE**

Tambe