



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.247 OF 2015

Padmakar s/o Narayan Bhonde and anr. Vs. Durga w/o Arunrao Datir and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Himani V. Kohad, Advocate h/f. Mr. A. D. Dangore, Advocate for
respondent Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10.11.2025.

. Time for completing enquiry and furnishing the
report, as directed by this Court is extended up to
31.12.2025.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...