

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2015

Padmakar S/o Narayan Bhonde And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

Durga W/o Arunrao Datir And OthersRESPONDENT

MR. V.G.BHAMBURKAR ADV. FOR APPELLANT

S.P. KSHIRSAGAR (FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

AFTER VACATION S.O. TO 24/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)